503846946 05/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3893594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIRACON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	04/26/2016
MACH, IV, LLC	04/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES	
Street Address:	2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST	
City:	OGDEN	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6153005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)392-5305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-392-5319

Email: Todd.Ramstrom@oldcastlelaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID LEWIS

Address Line 1: 900 ASHWOOD PARKWAY

Address Line 2: C/O OLDCASTLE LAW GROUP

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID LEWIS, COUNSEL	
SIGNATURE:	/David Lewis/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Assignment - 6,153,005#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - 6,153,005#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - 6,153,005#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment - 6,153,005#page4.tif

PATENT 503846946 REEL: 038738 FRAME: 0536

PATENT LICENSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This Patent License Acknowledgement (this "Agreement"), effective as of the latest execution date written below (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Miracon Technologies, LLC ("Miracon"), a Texas limited liability company, having offices at 401 Sherman Street, Richardson, Texas 75081 and MACH IV, LLC ("MACH IV"), a Texas company having its principal place of business at 6620 Rolling Vista Dr., Dallas, Texas 75248-5442 (collectively, "Licensors"), and Staker & Parson Companies, doing business as Jack B. Parson ("Licensee"), a Utah corporation having a principal place of business at 2350 South 1900 West, Ogden, Utah 84401.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 4.1 and 4.2 of that certain confidential "Settlement Agreement," dated 2/12/1/c. by and between Licensors and Licensee and certain of their affiliates and other related parties, Licensors have granted a limited non-exclusive license under certain patent rights to Licensee and its affiliates and the parties hereto desire to acknowledge and affirm the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Licensor and Licensee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Patent License. Each Licensor acknowledges that it has and does hereby, grant to Licensee and Licensee's affiliates (including without limitation CRH plc, Oldcastle, Inc., and Oldcastle Materials, Inc.) a perpetual, irrevocable, fully-paid, royalty-free, limited non-exclusive worldwide license under United States Patent No. 6,153,005, together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, revisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions and foreign counterparts thereof, and all patents or applications of all classes or types of all countries of the world that claim priority from or to any of the foregoing, and any and all inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein (collectively the "'005 Patent Rights"), to make, have made, use, sell, offer for sale, distribute, maintain, support, service, import and otherwise exploit the inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the '005 Patent Rights, solely with respect to certain products and services (as specifically defined in the confidential Settlement Agreement).
- 2. <u>Successors and Assigns.</u> The terms and provisions of this Agreement shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the respective successors and assigns of the parties hereto.
- 3. Recordings. Licensee shall have the right, in its discretion, to file an executed copy of this Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 038738 FRAME: 0537 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Licensors and Licensee have caused this Patent License Acknowledgement to be executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

LICENSOR: Miracon Technologies, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Licensors and Licensee have caused this Patent License Acknowledgement to be executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

LICENSOR: MACH IV, LLC

Print: CHALES). NELSEL

Title: The State of the State o

PATENT REEL: 038738 FRAME: 0539 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Licensors and Licensee have caused this Patent License Acknowledgement to be executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

LICENSEE: Staker & Parson Companies,

d/b/a Jack B. Parson

_ .

Title: Assistant Sugram Tanga

Execution Date: 4/44/1/4

PATENT REEL: 038738 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 05/27/2016